

51

1 Sponsor: Student Body President Spialek, Senator Yancey, Secretary of the Assembly McMahon 2 3 Resolution Authorizing the Student Government Association's Participation in United We Serve 4 5 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State 6 University; 7 8 WHEREAS, creating a sense of goodwill with the community and promoting sustainable efforts are goals 9 of the 2009-2010 Student Government Association; 10 11 WHEREAS, President Obama is calling on Americans to join in our nation's recovery and renewal 12 through a summer service initiative known as United We Serve; 13 14 WHEREAS, United We Serve runs through September 11, 2009; 15 16 WHEREAS, one community need that should be addressed is the awareness of sustainable practices; 17 18 WHEREAS, the Ecology Action Center needs volunteers to educate Normal residents about storm water 19 runoff contamination by stenciling information onto storm drains and attaching door hangers on residents' 20 doors; 21 22 WHEREAS, our participation in this sustainability service project, in conjunction with United We Serve, 23 would be on Saturday, August 29, 2009 from 11 am to 1 pm; 24 25 WHEREAS, this event is highly recommended for all members of the Student Government Association; 26 27 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes the 28 Student Government Association's participation in United We Serve; 29 30 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Secretary 31 of Information Technology Olson to register our service project on the United We Serve Web site, 32 serve.gov; 33 34 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Secretary 35 of the Assembly McMahon to transmit a signature copy of this resolution to the Ecology Action Center. 36 37 38 39 Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 25 day of July, 40 2009. 41 42 We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the 43 Student Government Association: 44 45 46 47 Matt Spialek, Student Body President Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly 48 49 50 I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of

the Student Government Association:



52
53
54
Mary McMahon, Secretary of the Assembly

56

Vote: <u>16 Y ___ A _0 N</u>

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP